

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30135/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in SA No.143/2001 of the
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT CHENNAI)

PERIYASAMI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOTHI MANI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan,Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request for adjournment, stand over
for six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER